Approvals:
Date:
Page 1 of 4
Catalog Number:
AL3R Series
Spectra III Round Area Luminaire, 250-400W HID / 165W QL
Type: Job:
© 2013 Koninklijke Philips N.V. (Royal Philips).  All rights reserved.

1.92"
Ø0.44"
TYP
Ø1.00"
CL
SS 				Arm	Mount	to	Square	Pole
SR					Arm	Mount	to	Round	Pole
for	4”	-	6”	Square	Pole	or
3.5”	-	5”	Round	Pole
Ballast Fusing   Voltage must be specified.
F1 Single Fuse, 120 / 277 / 347V
F2 Double Fuse, 208 / 240 / 480V
F3 Double Fuse, 208 / 240 / 480V (Canadian double pull)
Photocontrol     Factory installed through top wall of luminaire.  Photocells are not available in 480V.
TLR  Twist-Lock Receptacle
TLR-PC120V  Twist-Lock Receptacle with 120V Photocell
TLR-PC208V  Twist-Lock Receptacle with 208V Photocell
TLR-PC240V  Twist-Lock Receptacle with 240V Photocell
TLR-PC277V  Twist-Lock Receptacle with 277V Photocell
Standard	unit	consists	of	1	or	2	KTK	30
amp	fuses	mounted	internally	on	the
ballast	plate.
PCB120V  120V Photocell Button
PCB208V  208V Photocell Button
PCB240V  240V Photocell Button
PCB277V  277V Photocell Button
SLS Stabilux Socket option
 Available for horizontally lamped optics only:    2H, 3H, 4H, 5H.
 Adjustable lamp support, insulated with woven ceramic fabric, helps reduce lamp breakage due to mechanical shock and vibration.
HSS Factory installed Internal House Side Shield option